in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of
regulation 8.
Declaration by the acqmrer, that the Yes
acquisition price would not be higher by more
than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or
point 7 as applicable.
1. Declaration by the acquirer, that the Yes
transferor and transferee have complied I will
comply with applicable disclosure
requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover
Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provision of
the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)

Before this acquisition ARIIL Trust
ii.The aforesaid disclosures made during has acquired: 4177470 no. of Equity
previous 3 years prior to the date of proposed Shares and Rajnikant S.Ajmera has
acquisition to be furnished. acquired 1495802 no. of Equity shares

in previous three years.Compliance of
disclosures under Takeover Regulation
,2011 were duly complied.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the Yes
conditions specified under regulation 10( 1 )(a)
with respect to exemptions has been duly
complied with.

11. Shareholding details Before the After the
proposed proposed

transaction transaction
No. of %wrt No. of %wr
shares I total shares I t total
voting share voting share
rights capital rights capita

of TC 1 of
TC

a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than 21071684 59.38 23938022 67.460

sellers)(*)
Total( a) 21071684 59.38 23938022 67.460

b Seller(s) (*) 2866338 8.078 - -
Total(b) 2866338 8.078 - -

Total 23938022 67.460 23938022 67.460

* Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in the
group.

We hereby declare that the acquisition price would not be higher than 25% of the price
computed for the period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this nofoe as
traded on stock exchange where the maximum value of trading in shares of target company
are recorded in such period.

We hereby also declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 20 11 shall be complied with.

We hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 1 O(l)(a) of SEBI